Census data selected: 1990
Post DTV Transition Database Selected

TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 04-03-2010 Time: 07:32:08
Record Selected for Analysis
K32GS USERRECORD-01 us

Channel 32 ERP 12.3 kW  HAAT 159. m RCAMSL 00799 m STRINGENT MASK
Latitude 047-41-41 Longitude 0117-20-01

Status APP Zone 2 Border

Last update Cutoff date Docket
Comments

Applicant

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) (kw) (m) (km)
0.0 12.300 194.0 48.4
45.0 12.300 115.2 43.3
90.0 12.300 174.1 47.3
135.0 12.300 146.4 45.5
180.0 12.300 79.0 38.9
225.0 12.300 158.7 46.3
270.0 12.300 192.0 48.3
315.0 12.300 213.0 49.5

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station
Station
K32GS 32 SPOKANE WA BLTT20060802AUC

Station inside contour of Digital LPTV station
K32GS 32 USERRECORDO1

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations
Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quiet zone
Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountain

Proposed facility is within the Canadian coordination distance
Distance to border =  145_1km

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance



Proposed station is OK toward AM broadcast stations
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Channel
32

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Chan Call
18 K18DT
18 K18HQ
24 K24DW
31 K31DS
31 K31DS
31 K31AH
32 K32HA
32 K32HA
32 KLEW-TV
32 K32HH
32 K32HH
32 K32HH
32 K32EU
32 DK32DM
32 K32DE
32 K321G-D
32 K32FN
32 KUNW-LD
33 K33KA-D
33 K33EH
33 K33EJ
35 K35IC
35 K35BW
39 KHBA-LP
40 K40DJ
40 K40EE

Call
K32GS

Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station
City/State

City/State
COEUR D"ALENE
SANDPOINT 1D
SANDPOINT 1D
COOLIN, ETC.
COOLIN WA
OMAK, ETC. WA
BONNERS FERRY
BONNERSY FERRY
LEWISTON 1D
BLACKTAIL, ETC. MT
KALISPELL MT
KALISPELL, BIG FORK MT
MISSOULA MT
TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT
PENDLETON, ETC. OR
ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA
WENATCHEE WA
YAKIMA WA
SANDPOINT
QUINCY WA
WALLA WALLA WA
BONNERS FERRY, ETC.
LEWISTON 1D
SPOKANE WA
COOLIN, ETC.
PULLMAN WA

1D

ID

1D
ID

1D

1D

ID

Dist(km)
45.3
85.3
85.3
100.6
100.6
168.9
129.4
129.3
138.7
224.3
224.3
224.3
261.1
128.4
314.0
250.9
235.4
272.7

85.3
189.8
200.4
129.4
139.9

13.1
100.6

93.3

ARN

USERRECORDO1

Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
CP
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
APP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP MOD
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record

Channel
18

Call
K18DT

City/State
COEUR D*ALENE 1ID

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
15 KHQ-DR
18 K18HQ
18 K18HQ
18 K18AJ
18 K18AD
18 KEPR-TV
18 KEPR-TV
18 KEPR-TV
19 K19GD
20 KREM-TV
20 KREM-TV
20 KREM-TV
32 KLEW-TV
32 KLEW-TV

City/State
SPOKANE WA
SANDPOINT 1D
SANDPOINT 1D
KALISPELL MT
EAST WENATCHEE, ETC. WA
PASCO WA
PASCO WA
PASCO WA
KALISPELL & LAKESIDE MT
SPOKANE WA
SPOKANE WA
SPOKANE WA
LEWISTON 1D
LEWISTON 1D

Dist(km)
45.6
66.7
66.7

185.0
280.6
260.6
260.6
260.6
179.1
45.2
45.2
45.2
144 .4
144 .4

Status
APP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
PLN
APP
CP
APP
PLN
LIC
CP
PLN

BLTTL -199305171D
BLTTL -20070717AAC
BLTT -199506081C
BLTT -199309141D
BDFCDTT -20070529ABR
BLTTL -198410151A
BLTT -20060511ABW
BDFCDTT -20070821ABA
BPCDT -19991021ACJ
BSTA -20060330AMA
BDFCDTT -20070710ADA
BLTT -20060630ABJ
BLTT -20000424AAW
BSTA -20080708AMQ
BLTT -19950127JH
BDCCDTT -20061030AHJ
BLTT -20030605AEC
BMPDTL -20070625ADS
BDCCDTT -20061030AGR
BLTT -19951215JA
BLTTL -19980428JG
BLTT -20060809ADV
BLTT -198902031C
BLTTL -20060726ATJ
BLTT -199205191C
BLTT -19951130J3T
-199305171D

Application Ref. No.

BPRM -20080619ALL
BDFCDTL -20070227ADE
BLTTL -20070717AAC
BLTTL -19921019JH
BDFCDTT -20060329AKH
BLCDT -20070228ABD
DTVPLN -DTVP0O661
BPCDT -20080617ADA
BDFCDTT -20070706ADP
BPCDT -20080617AEA
DTVPLN -DTVPO747
BLCDT -20050623ABG
BPCDT -19991021ACJ
DTVPLN -DTVP1179



32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 45.4 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
33 K33KA-D SANDPOINT ID 66.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
32  K32GS 45.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
18 K18HQ SANDPOINT 1D BLTTL -20070717AAC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
15 KHQ-DR  SPOKANE WA 94.7 APP BPRM -20080619ALL
18  K18DT COEUR D"ALENE 1D 66.7 LIC BLTTL -199305171D
18  K18AJ KALISPELL MT 175.7 LIC BLTTL -19921019JH
18 K18AD EAST WENATCHEE, ETC. WA  301.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060329AKH
18 KEPR-TV PASCO WA 311.8 LIC BLCDT -20070228ABD
18 KEPR-TV PASCO WA 311.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO661
18 KEPR-TV PASCO WA 311.8 APP BPCDT -20080617ADA
19  K19GD KALISPELL & LAKESIDE MT  176.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20070706ADP
20 KREM-TV SPOKANE WA 93.5 APP BPCDT -20080617AEA
20 KREM-TV SPOKANE WA 93.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO747
20 KREM-TV SPOKANE WA 93.5 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABG
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 85.4 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
33  K33KA-D SANDPOINT ID 0.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
32  K32GS 85.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
24 K24DW SANDPOINT ID BLTT -199506081C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
20 KREM-TV SPOKANE WA 93.5 APP BPCDT -20080617AEA
20 KREM-TV SPOKANE WA 93.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVPO747
20 KREM-TV SPOKANE WA 93.5 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABG
23 K23I1B BONNERS FERRY 1D 44.7 APP BDFCDTT -20081002AAY
24  K241D FERNDALE MT 198.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20080910ACO
24  KQUP PULLMAN WA 94.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
24 KQUP PULLMAN WA 94.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0911
28 KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 94_.9 APP BMPCDT -20080617ADY
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 94.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1061
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 94.9 CP BPCDT -20080402AAX
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 85.3 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
39 KHBA-LP SPOKANE WA 95.0 CP BDFCDTL -20080523AAC
32  K32GS 85.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31DS COOLIN, ETC. 1ID BLTT -199309141D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KQUP PULLMAN WA 111.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
24  KQUP PULLMAN WA 111.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0911
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 111.7 APP BMPCDT -20080617ADY
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 111.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1061
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 111.7 CP BPCDT -20080402AAX
31  NEW KALISPELL MT 186.5 APP BNPTTL -20000831BKB
31  NEW KALISPELL MT 190.2 APP BNPTTL -20000829AJP
31  NEW KALLISPELL MT 188.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BJX
31 NEW WHITEFISH MT 181.8 APP BNPTT -20000808ADA
31 K31AH OMAK, ETC. WA 183.8 LIC BLTTL -198410151A
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY ID 42.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  K32HH KALISPELL MT 190.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA
32 K32GS SPOKANE WA 100.6 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 109.4 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1277
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 109.4 CP BPCDT -20070501AFH
45  KCDT COEUR D"ALENE 1D 89.1 CP BPEDT -20080620AGN
45  KCDT COEUR D"ALENE 1ID 89.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1611
45  KCDT COEUR D"ALENE 1D 89.1 LIC BLEDT -20030807AAT
46  K46KE-D COEUR D"ALENE 1D 89.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGT
46  K46HZ BONNERS FERRY WA 42.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABC
32 K32GS 100.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
31 K31DS COOLIN WA BDFCDTT  -20070529ABR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 K301l POLSON MT 219.9 CP BDFCDTT  -20070618ACS
31 K31lIA GREAT FALLS MT 426.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20060331ATI
31  NEW KALISPELL MT 190.2 APP BNPTTL -20000829AJP
31  NEW KALLISPELL MT 188.0 APP BNPTTL -20000831BJX
31 K31AH OMAK, ETC. WA 183.8 LIC BLTTL -198410151A
32  K32HA BONNERSY FERRY 1D 42_.0 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  K32HH KALISPELL MT 190.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 100.6 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32 K32GS 100.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.



31 K31AH OMAK, ETC. WA BLTTL -198410151A

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30 K30KA-D WENATCHEE WA 154.2 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGl
31 K31Hz THE DALLES, ETC. OR 333.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAP
31 K31DS COOLIN WA 183.8 CP BDFCDTT  -20070529ABR
31  KONG-TV EVERETT WA 243.6 APP BPCDT -20080617AEE
31 KONG-TV EVERETT WA 243.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1164
31 KONG-TV EVERETT WA 243.6 LIC BLCDT -20060627ADG
32 K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 193.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 168.9 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32  K32GS 168.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32HA BONNERS FERRY ID BLTT -20060511ABW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KQUP PULLMAN WA 138.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
24  KQUP PULLMAN WA 138.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0911
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 138.2 APP BMPCDT -20080617ADY
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 138.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1061
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 138.2 CP BPCDT -20080402AAX
31 K31DS COOLIN, ETC. 1ID 42.1 LIC BLTT -199309141D
31  K31DS COOLIN WA 42.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20070529ABR
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 247.5 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 247.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32 K32HH BLACKTAIL, ETC. MT 155.1 APP BSTA -20060330AMA
32  K32HH KALISPELL MT 155.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA
32  K32HH KALISPELL, BIG FORK MT 155.1 LIC BLTT -20060630ABJ
32  K32EU MISSOULA MT 243.7 LIC BLTT -20000424AAW
32 DK32DM TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT 85.7 APP BSTA -20080708AMQ
32  K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 366.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 129.4 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32  KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 393.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070625ADS
33 K33KA-D SANDPOINT 1ID 44.7 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AGR
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 136.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1277
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 136.2 CP BPCDT -20070501AFH
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 136.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20031110AMP
36 KSKN SPOKANE WA 136.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 136.8 LIC BLCDT -20050113ACT
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 136.8 APP BPCDT -20080617AEM
32  K32GS 129.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY ID BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31DS COOLIN WA 42_.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20070529ABR
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 247.5 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 247.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32HH BLACKTAIL, ETC. MT 155.1 APP BSTA -20060330ANMA
32  K32HH KALISPELL MT 155.1 CP BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA
32  K32HH KALISPELL, BIG FORK MT 155.1 LIC BLTT -20060630ABJ
32 K32EU MISSOULA MT 243.7 LIC BLTT -20000424AAW
32 DK32DM  TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT 85.7 APP BSTA -20080708AMQ
32  K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 366.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 129.4 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32  KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 393.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070625ADS
33  K33KA-D SANDPOINT ID 44.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
32  K32GS 129.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D BPCDT -19991021ACJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32GS 138.7 APP USERRECORD-01
Total scenarios = 2
Result key: 1
Scenario 1 Affected station 9 KLEW-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A ID LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP
HAAT 361.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 142529 22222 .0
not affected by terrain losses 122578 16000.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
After Analysis
Results for: 32A 1D LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP

HAAT 361.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 142529 22222.0
not affected by terrain losses 122578 16000.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional IX by ATV 447 284.4
lost to ATV IX only 447 284.4
lost to all IX 447 284.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1



32A USERRECORDO1 APP

Percent new IX = 0.3647%

Result key: 2

Scenario 2 Affected station 9 KLEW-TV

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A ID LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP
HAAT 361.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW

POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 142529 22222.0
not affected by terrain losses 122578 16000.0
lost to NTSC IX 0 0.0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 0 0.0
lost to ATV IX only 0 0.0
lost to all IX 0 0.0

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

After Analysis

Results for: 32A ID LEWISTON BPCDT

HAAT 361.0 m, ATV ERP 200.0 kW

POPULATION
within Noise Limited Contour 142529
not affected by terrain losses 122578
lost to NTSC IX 0
lost to additional 1X by ATV 447
lost to ATV IX only 447
lost to all IX 447

2

19991021ACJ CP

AREA (sq km)

22222.
16000.
0.
284.
284.
284.

0
0
0
4
4
4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

32A
Percent new IX

Worst case new

USERRECORDO1

= 0.3647%

1X 0.3647% Scenario

1

APP

2
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of cur
Channel Cal
32 K32H

rent record

1 City/State

Application Ref. No.

H BLACKTAIL, ETC. MT

BSTA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call
31 NEW

31 NEW

31 NEW

31 K31DS
32 K32HA
32 K32HA
32 KLEW-TV
32 KLEW-TV
32 KBTZ-LP
32 K32EU
32 DK32DM
32 K32GS

City/State
KALISPELL MT
KALISPELL MT
KALLISPELL MT
COOLIN WA
BONNERS FERRY ID
BONNERSY FERRY 1D
LEWISTON 1D
LEWISTON 1D
BOZEMAN MT
MISSOULA MT
TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT
SPOKANE WA

Dist(km)
18.4
0.4
22.3
190.5
155.1
155.1
269.1
269.1
371.5
113.4
96.4
224.3

Status
APP
APP
APP
CP
LIC
APP
CP
PLN
CP
LIC
APP
LIC

-20060330AMA

Application Ref. No.

BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BNPTTL
BDFCDTT
BLTT
BDFCDTT
BPCDT
DTVPLN
BDFCDTL
BLTT
BSTA
BLTT

-20000831BKB
-20000829AJP
-20000831BJX
-20070529ABR
-20060511ABW
-20070821ABA
-19991021ACJ
-DTVP1179

-20060331BLL
-20000424AAW
-20080708AMQ
-20060802AUC



33  K33KA-D SANDPOINT ID 176.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
47  NEW KALISPELL MT 0.4 APP BNPTTL -20000829A1X
32  K32GS 224.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32HH KALISPELL MT BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  NEW KALISPELL MT 18.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BKB
31  NEW KALISPELL MT 0.3 APP BNPTTL -20000829AJP
31  NEW KALLISPELL MT 22.2 APP BNPTTL -20000831BJX
31  K31Ds COOLIN WA 190.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20070529ABR
32 K32HA BONNERS FERRY ID 155.0 LIC BLTT -20060511ABW
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY ID 155.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 269.1 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 269.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32 KBTZ-LP BOZEMAN MT 371.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BLL
32 K32EU MISSOULA MT 113.5 LIC BLTT -20000424AAW
32 DK32DM  TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT 96.4 APP BSTA -20080708AMQ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 224.3 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
33  K33KA-D SANDPOINT ID 176.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
32  K32GS 224.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 12

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32HH KALISPELL, BIG FORK MT BLTT -20060630ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  NEW KALISPELL MT 18.4 APP BNPTTL -20000831BKB
31 NEW KALISPELL MT 0.4 APP BNPTTL -20000829AJP
31  NEW KALLISPELL MT 22.3 APP BNPTTL -20000831BJX
31 K31DS COOLIN WA 190.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20070529ABR
32  K32HA BONNERS FERRY 1D 155.1 LIC BLTT -20060511ABW
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY 1D 155.1 APP BDFCDTT -20070821ABA
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 269.1 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 269.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32 KBTZ-LP BOZEMAN MT 371.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BLL
32 K32EU MISSOULA MT 113.4 LIC BLTT -20000424AAW
32 DK32DM  TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT 96.4 APP BSTA -20080708AMQ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 224.3 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
33  K33KA-D SANDPOINT ID 176.4 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
47 NEW KALISPELL MT 0.4 APP BNPTTL -20000829A1X
32  K32GS 224.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 13

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32EU MISSOULA MT BLTT -20000424AAW

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32HA BONNERS FERRY ID 243.7 LIC BLTT -20060511ABW
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY ID 243.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 243.2 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 243.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32HH BLACKTAIL, ETC. MT 113.4 APP BSTA -20060330AMA
32 KBTZ-LP BOZEMAN MT 283.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BLL
32  K32HH KALISPELL MT 113.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA
32  K32HH KALISPELL, BIG FORK MT 113.4 LIC BLTT -20060630ABJ
32 DK32DM  TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT 161.2 APP BSTA -20080708AMQ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 261.1 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
33  KS33IN MISSOULA MT 0.1 CP BNPTTL -20000828AXQ
47  K47LN MISSOULA MT 0.1 CP BNPTTL -20000828ALM
32  K32GS 261.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 DK32DM TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT BSTA -20080708AMQ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  KQUP PULLMAN WA 129.3 CP MOD BMPCDT -20030903AAQ
24  KQUP PULLMAN WA 129.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP0911
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 129.3 APP BMPCDT -20080617ADY
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 129.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1061
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 129.3 CP BPCDT -20080402AAX
31 K31DS COOLIN WA 107.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20070529ABR
32 K32HA BONNERS FERRY ID 85.7 LIC BLTT -20060511ABW
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY 1D 85.7 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 198.6 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 198.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32HH BLACKTAIL, ETC. MT 96.4 APP BSTA -20060330AMA
32  K32HH KALISPELL MT 96.4 CP BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA
32  K32HH KALISPELL, BIG FORK MT 96.4 LIC BLTT -20060630ABJ
32 K32EU MISSOULA MT 161.2 LIC BLTT -20000424AAW
32  K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 378.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 128.4 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32  KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 398.6 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070625ADS
33  K33KA-D SANDPOINT ID 87.7 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 128.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1277
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 128.7 CP BPCDT -20070501AFH
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20031110AMP
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.9 LIC BLCDT -20050113ACT
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.9 APP BPCDT -20080617AEM
32  K32GS 128.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference

HHHHHH A R R A



Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32DE PENDLETON, ETC. OR BLTT -19950127JH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 122.7 CP BPCDT -20080619AKU
29  KUNP LA GRANDE OR 122.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1090
31 K31CR-D PRINEVILLE, ETC. OR 174.3 LIC BLDTT -20081016AEI
31 K31HZ THE DALLES, ETC. OR 152.4 APP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAP
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 219.2 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 219.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32 K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 206.1 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 314.0 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32  KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 174.2 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070625ADS
33 K33AG BEND OR 204.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20060330ADV
47  KWWO-LP WALLA WALLA WA 97.1 APP BDFCDTL  -20080922ADN
32  K32GS 314.0 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31Hz THE DALLES, ETC. OR 140.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAP
31 K31lAK ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 7.4 LIC BLTT -198806151E
32  K32HA BONNERSY FERRY 1D 366.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 259.3 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 259.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 250.9 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32  K32FN WENATCHEE WA 43.1 LIC BLTT -20030605AEC
32  KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 39.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070625ADS
33  KIMA-TV YAKIMA WA 39.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
33  KIMA-TV YAKIMA WA 39.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235
32  K32GS 250.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32FN WENATCHEE WA BLTT -20030605AEC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31HZ THE DALLES, ETC. OR 182.0 APP BDFCDTT -20081022AAP
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY 1D 342.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA

32 KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 267.1 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ



32 KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 267.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179

32 K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 43.1 CP BDCCDTT -20061030AHJ
32 K32GS SPOKANE WA 235.4 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32 KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 82.8 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070625ADS
33 KWPX BELLEVUE WA 120.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1234

33 KWPX BELLEVUE WA 120.4 CP BPCDT -20080317AHW
33 KWPX BELLEVUE WA 120.4 APP BMPCDT -20080620AJH
33 KIMA-TV  YAKIMA WA 82.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
33 KIMA-TV  YAKIMA WA 82.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235

47 KWCC-LP WENATCHEE, ETC. WA 17.2 LIC BLTTL -19960617JC

32 K32GS 235.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 18

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA BMPDTL -20070625ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31Hz THE DALLES, ETC. OR 102.5 APP BDFCDTT  -20081022AAP
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY ID 393.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 261.1 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 261.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 39.8 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 272.7 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
32  K32FN WENATCHEE WA 82.8 LIC BLTT -20030605AEC
33  KIMA-TV YAKIMA WA 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
33  KIMA-TV YAKIMA WA 0.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235
32  K32GS 272.7 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
33 K33KA-D SANDPOINT 1D BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY 1D 44.6 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32 K32HH KALISPELL MT 176.3 CP BDFCDTT -20070710ADA
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 85.3 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
33  KIMA-TV YAKIMA WA 349.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
33  KIMA-TV YAKIMA WA 349.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235
34 KMMF-LP  KALISPELL MT 175.9 CP BDFCDTL -20060331BLG
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 92.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1277
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 92.8 CP BPCDT -20070501AFH
32  K32GS 85.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20



Analysis of current record

Chann
33

el

Call
K33EH

City/State
QUINCY WA

Application Ref. No.

BLTT -19951215JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KNDU
KNDU
K321G-D
K32GS
KUNW-LD
K33KA-D
K33AG
KRCW-TV
KRCW-TV
KRCW-TV
K33CJ
KWPX
KWPX
KWPX
K33EJ
KIMA-TV
KIMA-TV
KVVK-LD
K34JV-D
K34EM
K34EM
K48BY
K32GS

City/State
RICHLAND WA
RICHLAND WA
ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA
SPOKANE WA
YAKIMA WA
SANDPOINT
BEND OR
SALEM OR
SALEM OR
SALEM OR
WASCO/HEPPNER OR
BELLEVUE WA
BELLEVUE WA
BELLEVUE WA
WALLA WALLA WA
YAKIMA WA
YAKIMA WA
KENNEWICK, ETC. WA
WALLA WALLA, ETC. WA
WENATCHEE WA
WENATCHEE WA
QUINCY WA

1D

Dist(km)
144 .6
144.6

68.3
189.8
102.8
257.6
379.5
301.2
301.2
301.2
180.5
164.3
164.4
164.4
193.7
102.8
102.8
125.9

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

Status
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BDCCDTT
LIC BLTT
CP MOD BMPDTL
CP BDCCDTT
CpP BDFCDTT
APP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BMLCDT
LIC BLTTL
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPCDT
APP BMPCDT
LIC BLTTL
CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BDCCDTL
CP BDCCDTT
APP BDFCDTT
LIC BLTT
LIC BLTT
APP

Application Ref. No.

-20080624AA0
-DTVP0983
-20061030AHJ
-20060802AUC
-20070625ADS
-20061030AGR
-20060330ADV
-20080619AKY
-DTVP1227
-20070123ABS
-19980903JE
-DTVP1234
-20080317AHW
-20080620AJH
-19980428JG
-20080617ADD
-DTVP1235
-20070405ACG
-20070418ACO
-20060329AES
-19971030JA
-198709291D

USERRECORD-01
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Analysis of current record

Chann
33

Chan

el

Call
K33EJ

City/State
WALLA WALLA WA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Application Ref. No.
-19980428JG

21

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KNDU
KNDU
KUNP
KUNP
KLEW-TV
KLEW-TV
K321G-D
K32GS
KUNW-LD
KBSE-LP
K33KA-D
K33AG
K33FS
KRCW-TV
KRCW-TV
KRCW-TV
K33CJ
KWPX
KWPX

City/State
RICHLAND WA
RICHLAND WA
LA GRANDE OR
LA GRANDE OR
LEWISTON 1D
LEWISTON 1D
ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA
SPOKANE WA
YAKIMA WA
BOISE, ETC.
SANDPOINT 1D
BEND OR
ELGIN OR
SALEM OR
SALEM OR
SALEM OR
WASCO/HEPPNER OR
BELLEVUE WA
BELLEVUE WA

ID

Dist(km)
75.3
75.3
82.3
82.3
97.6
97.6
200.9
200.4
189.9
296.4
283.7
326.4

82.3
357.7
357.7
357.7
186.0
335.0
335.1

Status Application Ref. No.

CP MOD BMPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
CP BDCCDTT
LIC BLTT

CP MOD BMPDTL
LIC BLTTL
CP BDCCDTT
CP BDFCDTT
LIC BLTT
APP BPCDT
PLN DTVPLN
LIC BMLCDT
LIC BLTTL
PLN DTVPLN
CP BPCDT

-20080624AA0
-DTVP0983
-20080619AKU
-DTVP1090
-19991021ACJ
-DTVP1179
-20061030AHJ
-20060802AUC
-20070625ADS
-20060117AEP
-20061030AGR
-20060330ADV
-20011212AAB
-20080619AKY
-DTVP1227
-20070123ABS
-19980903JE
-DTVP1234
-20080317AHW



33 KWPX BELLEVUE WA 335.1 APP BMPCDT -20080620AJH

33 K33EH QUINCY WA 193.7 LIC BLTT -19951215JA
33 KIMA-TV  YAKIMA WA 189.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20080617ADD
33 KIMA-TV  YAKIMA WA 189.9 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1235

34 KVVK-LD KENNEWICK, ETC. WA 93.1 CP BDCCDTL -20070405ACG
34 K34JV-D WALLA WALLA, ETC. WA 18.4 CP BDCCDTT -20070418AC0O
32 K32GS 200.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 22

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35IC BONNERS FERRY, ETC. 1D BLTT -20060809ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 138.2 APP BMPCDT -20080617ADY
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 138.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1061
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 138.2 CP BPCDT -20080402AAX
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 129.4 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
34  KMMF-LP KALISPELL MT 154.5 CP BDFCDTL  -20060331BLG
35  KEXI-LP KALISPELL MT 141.0 LIC BLTTL -19990713JE
36  K36BW THOMPSON FALLS MT 137.8 CP BDFCDTL  -20070806ABU
50 K50GL BONNERS FERRY ID 0.1 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABD
50 K50GL BONNERS FERRY, ETC. 1D 0.1 LIC BLTT -20040113ACC
32  K32GS 129.4 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 K35BW LEWISTON 1D BLTT -198902031C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 126.8 APP BMPCDT -20080617ADY
28 KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 126.8 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1061
28  KAYU-TV SPOKANE WA 126.8 CP BPCDT -20080402AAX
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 4.1 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 4.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 139.9 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
34  KVVK-LD KENNEWICK, ETC. WA 176.2 CP BDCCDTL  -20070405ACG
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 129.2 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1277
34  KGPX SPOKANE WA 129.2 CP BPCDT -20070501AFH
34 K34Jv-D WALLA WALLA, ETC. WA 116.1 CP BDCCDTT -20070418AC0O
35 K35IC BONNERS FERRY ID 247.2 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABB
36  K36BW THOMPSON FALLS MT 178.4 CP BDFCDTL  -20070806ABU
36  K36EW COLLEGE PLACE WA 111.2 CP BDFCDTA  -20080618ATZ
36 KBWU-LP RICHLAND, ETC., WA 164.7 LIC BLDTL -20080701AEM
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20031110AMP

36 KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.5 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354



36 KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.5 LIC BLCDT -20050113ACT
36 KSKN SPOKANE WA 128.5 APP BPCDT -20080617AEM
32 K32GS 139.9 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 KHBA-LP SPOKANE WA BLTTL -20060726ATJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 125.6 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 125.6 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 13.1 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 1.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20031110AMP
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 1.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 1.7 LIC BLCDT -20050113ACT
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 1.7 APP BPCDT -20080617AEM
38 KMNZ-LP COEUR D"ALENE ID 45.8 LIC BLTTL -20041115AFH
38 K38KK-D PULLMAN WA 80.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGU
39  K39CT COTTONWOOD, ETC. 1D 179.4 LIC BLTT -199111041IR
39 KIRO-TV SEATTLE WA 379.0 APP BPCDT -20080619AAP
39 KIRO-TV SEATTLE WA 379.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1422
39 KIRO-TV SEATTLE WA 379.0 LIC BLCDT -20050510ADA
39  K39FU YAKIMA WA 268.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20080709AKQ
40  KMNZ-LP COEUR D"ALENE ID 45.8 APP BSTA -20070531ASl1
40  KMNZ-LD COEUR D"ALENE ID 45.8 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGE
40 K40DJ COOLIN 1D 111.7 CP BDFCDTT -20070529ABS
32  K32GS 13.1 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40DJ COOLIN, ETC. 1D BLTT -199205191C

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 100.6 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 110.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20031110AMP
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 110.1 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
36 KSKN SPOKANE WA 110.1 LIC BLCDT -20050113ACT
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 110.1 APP BPCDT -20080617AEM
39 KHBA-LP SPOKANE WA 111.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20080523AAC
40 KMNZ-LP COEUR D"ALENE ID 89.1 APP BSTA -20070531AS1
40 KMNZ-LD COEUR D"ALENE 1D 89.1 CP BDCCDTL -20061030AGE
40  KA40EE PULLMAN WA 187.5 LIC BLTT -19951130JT
32  K32GS 100.6 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 K40EE PULLMAN WA BLTT -19951130JT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 45.3 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 45.3 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32GS SPOKANE WA 93.3 LIC BLTT -20060802AUC
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 82.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20031110AMP
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 82.0 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1354
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 82.0 LIC BLCDT -20050113ACT
36  KSKN SPOKANE WA 82.0 APP BPCDT -20080617AEM
39 KHBA-LP SPOKANE WA 80.3 CP BDFCDTL  -20080523AAC
40  KMNZ-LP COEUR D"ALENE ID 102.3 APP BSTA -20070531AS1
40 KMNZ-LD COEUR DT"ALENE ID 102.3 CP BDCCDTL  -20061030AGE
40  K40DJ COOLIN 1D 187.5 CP BDFCDTT  -20070529ABS
40  K40FM MILTON-FREEWATER OR 142.0 LIC BLTT -20030108AAW
40  K401K WALLOWA OR 163.4 LIC BLTT -20080902ABE
32  K32GS 93.3 APP USERRECORD-01

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 K32GS USERRECORD-01

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31 K31DS COOLIN WA 100.6 CP BDFCDTT -20070529ABR
32 K32HA BONNERS FERRY ID 129.4 LIC BLTT -20060511ABW
32 K32HA BONNERSY FERRY ID 129.3 APP BDFCDTT  -20070821ABA
32  KLEW-TV LEWISTON ID 138.7 CP BPCDT -19991021ACJ
32 KLEW-TV LEWISTON 1D 138.7 PLN DTVPLN -DTVP1179
32  K32HH KALISPELL MT 224.3 CP BDFCDTT  -20070710ADA
32 K32EU MISSOULA MT 261.1 LIC BLTT -20000424AAW
32 DK32DM  TROUT CREEK, ETC. MT 128.4 APP BSTA -20080708AMQ
32  K321G-D ELLENSBURG, ETC. WA 250.9 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AHJ
32  KUNW-LD YAKIMA WA 272.7 CP MOD BMPDTL -20070625ADS
33 K33KA-D SANDPOINT 1D 85.3 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AGR
Total scenarios = 10

Result key: 3

Scenario 1 Affected station 27 K32GS

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP 12.3 kW
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6



not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 541 29.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1110 118.2
lost to ATV IX only 1474 136.9
lost to all IX 1651 147.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
32N ID BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32A ID LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT  20061030AGR CP
Result key: 4
Scenario 2 Affected station 27 K32GS
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 541 29.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1110 118.2
lost to ATV IX only 1474 136.9
lost to all IX 1651 147.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
32N ID BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32A ID LEWISTON DTVPLN DTVP1179 PLN
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT  20061030AGR CP
Result key: 5
Scenario 3 Affected station 27 K32GS
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 935 87.7
lost to additional IX by ATV 1853 125.1
lost to ATV IX only 2431 173.3
lost to all IX 2788 212.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
32N 1D BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32N MT TROUT CREEK, ETC. BSTA 20080708AMQ APP
32A 1D BONNERSY FERRY BDFCDTT  20070821ABA APP
32A ID LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT 20061030AGR CP
Result key: 6
Scenario 4 Affected station 27 K32GS
Before Analysis
Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 935 87.7
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1853 125.1
lost to ATV IX only 2431 173.3
lost to all IX 2788 212.7
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Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

32N 1D BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32N MT TROUT CREEK, ETC. BSTA 20080708AMQ APP
32A 1D BONNERSY FERRY BDFCDTT 20070821ABA APP
32A 1D LEWISTON DTVPLN DTVP1179 PLN
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT 20061030AGR CP
Result key: 7

Scenario 5 Affected station 27 K32GS

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 935 87.7
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1073 99.5
lost to ATV IX only 1474 136.9
lost to all IX 2008 187.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

32N ID BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32N MT TROUT CREEK, ETC. BSTA 20080708AMQ APP
32A ID LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT 20061030AGR CP
Result key: 8

Scenario 6 Affected station 27 K32GS

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 935 87.7
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1073 99.5
lost to ATV IX only 1474 136.9
lost to all IX 2008 187.1

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario

32N ID BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32N MT TROUT CREEK, ETC. BSTA 20080708AMQ APP
32A ID LEWISTON DTVPLN DTVP1179 PLN
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT 20061030AGR CP
Result key: 9

Scenario 7 Affected station 27 K32GS

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP 12.3 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 541 29.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 1890 143.8
lost to ATV IX only 2431 173.3
lost to all IX 2431 173.3

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
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32N 1D BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC

32A 1D BONNERSY FERRY BDFCDTT 20070821ABA APP
32A 1D LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT 20061030AGR CP
Result key: 10

Scenario 8 Affected station 27 K32GS

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 541 29.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1890 143.8
lost to ATV IX only 2431 173.3
lost to all 1IX 2431 173.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 8
32N ID BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32A 1D BONNERSY FERRY BDFCDTT  20070821ABA APP
32A ID LEWISTON DTVPLN DTVP1179 PLN
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT  20061030AGR CP
Result key: 11
Scenario 9 Affected station 27 K32GS

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6
not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3
lost to NTSC IX 541 29.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 1110 118.2
lost to ATV IX only 1474 136.9
lost to all IX 1651 147.7
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 9
32N 1D BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32A ID LEWISTON BPCDT 19991021ACJ CP
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT 20061030AGR CP
Result key: 12
Scenario 10 Affected station 27 K32GS

Before Analysis

Results for: 32A USERRECORDO1 APP
HAAT 159.0 m, ATV ERP  12.3 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 432808 6870.6

not affected by terrain losses 416693 5784.3

lost to NTSC IX 541 29.5

lost to additional 1X by ATV 1110 118.2

lost to ATV IX only 1474 136.9

lost to all IX 1651 147.7

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 10

32N ID BONNERS FERRY BLTT 20060511ABW LIC
32A ID LEWISTON DTVPLN DTVP1179 PLN
33A 1D SANDPOINT BDCCDTT 20061030AGR CP
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